Fill	in this information to ident	ify your case:		
Uni	ted States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		
EAS	STERN DISTRICT OF NORT	TH CAROLINA		
	se number (if known)	Chapter	11	
				☐ Check if this an amended filing
V (ore space is needed, attach	on for Non-Individuals Filing a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any address document, Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for	ditional pages, write the	debtor's name and case number (if known).
1.	Debtor's name	REATA Real Estate Investments, LLC		
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years			
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names	PDBA Southeastern Timberlands Co., LLC		
3.	Include any assumed names, trade names and	PDBA Southeastern Timberlands Co., LLC 27-2075415		
3. 4.	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names Debtor's federal Employer Identification		Mailing addres business	s, if different from principal place of
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	27-2075415 Principal place of business 131 Ocean Blvd West		s, if different from principal place of
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	27-2075415 Principal place of business	business	s, if different from principal place of oer, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	27-2075415 Principal place of business 131 Ocean Blvd West Holden Beach, NC 28462	P.O. Box, Numb	per, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

■ Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))

☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)

☐ Other. Specify:

Debtor's website (URL)

Type of debtor

Case 18-00588-5-SWH Doc 1 Filed 02/07/18 Entered 02/07/18 10:21:03 Page 2 of 8

Debt	tor REATA Real Estate I	nvestme	ents, LLC				Case number (if know	vn)	
	Name								
7.	Describe debtor's business	☐ Heal Sing ☐ Rail ☐ Stool ☐ Con ☐ Clea	ulth Care B gle Asset F road (as d ckbroker (a nmodity Bi	Real Es defined as defii roker (a k (as de	is (as defined in 11 U.state (as defined in 11 in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44 ned in 11 U.S.C. § 10 as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 7	U.S.C. § 1 (53A)) (53A))	01(51B))		
		□ Tax-6	stment co	ntity (as ompany	s described in 26 U.S. v, including hedge fundations as defined in 15 U.S.C	d or pooled		as defined in 15 U.S.C.	§80a-3)
					can Industry Classifica urts.gov/four-digit-natio			est describes debtor.	
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Check (☐ Cha ☐ Cha ☐ Cha ☐ Cha	apter 7 apter 9 apter 11. C		are less than \$2,566 The debtor is a smal business debtor, atta statement, and feder procedure in 11 U.S. A plan is being filed Acceptances of the paccordance with 11 U.S. The debtor is require Exchange Commissi attachment to Volum (Official Form 201A)	,050 (amount of the most of th	unt subject to adjustment of the streent balance she tax return or if all of the strict of the street of the stree	excluding debts owed to hent on 4/01/19 and ever 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If het, statement of operation here documents do not of hom one or more classes hample, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities Exchange Filing for Bankruptcy und urities Exchange Act of	ry 3 years after that). the debtor is a small ons, cash-flow exist, follow the of creditors, in the the Securities and e Act of 1934. File the der Chapter 11
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years? If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	■ No.	District			When		Case number	
			District			When		Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	□ No ■ Yes.							
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list		Debtor	Bate	Land & Timber, L	LC		Relationship	Affiliate
	·		District		ern District of	When	7/26/13	Case number, if knowr	13-04665-8-SW

Case 18-00588-5-SWH Doc 1 Filed 02/07/18 Entered 02/07/18 10:21:03 Page 3 of 8

Deb	TENTINE TOUR ESTATE	e Investr	nents, LLC	Case number (if known		
	Name					
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check all that apply:				
	this district?	Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.				
		□ A	bankruptcy case concerning de	ebtor's affiliate, general partner, or partners	hip is pending in this district.	
12.	Does the debtor own or	■ No				
	have possession of any real property or personal property that needs	☐ Yes.	Answer below for each prope	erty that needs immediate attention. Attach	additional sheets if needed.	
	immediate attention?		Why does the property nee	d immediate attention? (Check all that ap	oply.)	
			☐ It poses or is alleged to power what is the hazard?	ose a threat of imminent and identifiable ha	zard to public health or safety.	
			☐ It needs to be physically s	☐ It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather.		
				ds or assets that could quickly deteriorate of meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related	or lose value without attention (for example,	
			Other	moat, daily, produce, or securities related	assets of strict options).	
			Where is the property?			
				Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code		
			Is the property insured?			
			□ No			
			Yes. Insurance agency			
			Contact name			
			Phone			
	Statistical and admin	istrative i	information			
13.			Check one:			
	available funds	I	Funds will be available for di	stribution to unsecured creditors.		
		I	☐ After any administrative expe	enses are paid, no funds will be available to	o unsecured creditors.	
14.	Estimated number of	1 -49		□ 1,000-5,000	□ 25,001-50,000	
	creditors	□ 50-99	9	<u> </u>	50,001-100,000	
		☐ 100-		□ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000	
		□ 200-9	999			
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - :	\$50,000	■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion	
			001 - \$100,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion	
			1,001 - \$500,000 1,001 - \$1 million	☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million ☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion	
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - 3	\$50.000	■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion	
		□ \$50,	001 - \$100,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	\$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion	
			0,001 - \$500,000	□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion	
		⊔ \$500	1,001 - \$1 million	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion	

Case 18-00588-5-SWH Doc 1 Filed 02/07/18 Entered 02/07/18 10:21:03 Page 4 of 8

Debtor		te Investments, LLC	Case number (if known)				
	Name						
	Request for Relief, I	Declaration, and Signatures					
WARNIN		is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection vup to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and	with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or 3571.				
of au	aration and signature Ithorized esentative of debtor		er of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.				
TOPIC	oscillative of debtor	I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the	I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.				
		I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.					
		I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.					
		Executed on February 7, 2018 MM / DD / YYYY					
		X /s/ Brad Cheers	Brad Cheers				
	-	Signature of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name				
		Title Chief Financial Officer	_				
	,	X /s/ George Mason Oliver	Data Fohrugry 7 2019				
l8. Sign	ature of attorney	Signature of attorney for debtor	Date February 7, 2018 MM / DD / YYYY				
		George Mason Oliver 26587	, 55, 1111				
		Delete de cons					

/s/ George Mason Oliver		Date February 7, 2018	
Signature of attorney for debtor		MM / DD / YYYY	
George Mason Oliver 26587			
Printed name			
The Law Offices of			
Firm name			
Oliver & Cheek, PLLC PO Box 1548			
New Bern, NC 28563			
Number, Street, City, State & ZIP	Code		
Contact phone 252-633-1930	Email address		
26587 NC			

Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

Bar number and State

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor name REATA Real Estate Investments, LLC	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA	_
Case number (if known)	☐ Check if this is an amended filing
Official Form 202 Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Indiv	idual Debtors 12/15
An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or propertion for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship to the and the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011.	not included in the document, and any
WARNING Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years 1519, and 3571.	
Declaration and signature	
I am the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorize individual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case.	ed agent of the partnership; or another
I have examined the information in the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that t	the information is true and correct:
Schedule A/B: Assets–Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)	

- Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D)
- Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)
- Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G)
- Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)
- Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Sum)
- Amended Schedule
- Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)
- Other document that requires a declaration

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on	February 7, 2018	X /s/ Brad Cl

X /s/ Brad Cheers

Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor

Brad Cheers

Printed name

Chief Financial Officer

Position or relationship to debtor

Official Form 202

Fill in this information to identify the case:						
Debtor name REATA Real Estate Inve	estments, LLC					
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:	EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA		Check if this is an			
Case number (if known):			amended filing			

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and
Are Not Insiders

12/15

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government contracts)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim. Total claim, if Deduction for value Unsecured claim of collateral or setoff		
IP Realty Holdings, LLC Attn: Manager or Agent 6400 Poplar Avenue Memphis, TN 38197		1,591 Acres located at 4589 Ocean Highway East, Bolivia NC		\$7,079,967.30	\$2,615,000.00	\$4,551,074.30
Forestree, Inc. Attn: Manager or Agent 1282 Mercer Mill Rd Elizabethtown, NC 28337						\$10,000.00
Noelle M. Lutheran 119 Scotch Bonnet Drive Supply, NC 28462						\$6,525.00

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of North Carolina

In re	REATA Real Estate Investments, LLC		Case No.	
_		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	VERIFICAT	ION OF CREDITOR MA	TRIX	
I, the Ch	ief Financial Officer of the corporation name	d as the debtor in this case, hereby ver	ify that the	attached list of creditors is true
and corre	ect to the best of my knowledge.			
Date:	February 7, 2018	/s/ Brad Cheers		
		Brad Cheers/Chief Financial Office	r	
		Signer/Title		

REATA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, LOEDORGE MASON OLIVER 131 OCEAN BLVD WEST HOLDEN BEACH, NC 28462

THE LAW OFFICES OF OLIVER & CHEEK, PLLC PO BOX 1548 NEW BERN, NC 28563

ATTN: MANAGING AGENT 1500 PENNSYLVANII SECRETARY OF TREASURY 1500 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW WASHINGTON, DC 20220

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY 310 NEW BERN AVENUE FEDERAL BLDG SUITE 800 RALEIGH, NC 27601-1461

US SECURITIES & EXCHANGE ATTN: MANAGER OR AGENT 950 E. PACES FERRY RD., NE STE 900 PO BOX 1168 ATLANTA, GA 30326-1382

NC DEPT OF REVENUE ATTN: A. FOUNTAIN RALEIGH, NC 27602-1168

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ATTN: MANAGER OR AGENT PO BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346

BIG BEAVER LAND & TIMBER, LLC ATTN: MANAGER OR AGENT PO BOX 1969 SHALLOTTE, NC 28459

BLADEN CO. TAX OFFICE ATTN: MANAGING AGENT PO BOX 385 ELIZABETHTOWN, NC 28337

BRUNSWICK COUNTY TAX DEPT. ATTN: MANAGER OR AGENT PO BOX 29 BOLIVIA, NC 28422

ATTN: MANAGER OR AGENT

325 W RENOVALLOSE

ATTN: OFFICES

ATTN: OFFICES 325 W. RENOVAH CIRCLE WILMINGTON, NC 28403

ATTN: OFFICER, MG AGT OR AG 4140 E. STATE STREET HERMITAGE, PA 16148

FORESTREE, INC. ATTN: MANAGER OR AGENT 1282 MERCER MILL RD ELIZABETHTOWN, NC 28337

IP REALTY HOLDINGS, LLC ATTN: MANAGER OR AGENT 6400 POPLAR AVENUE MEMPHIS, TN 38197

NOELLE M. LUTHERAN 119 SCOTCH BONNET DRIVE SUPPLY, NC 28462

MARK A. SAUNDERS 131 OCEAN BOULEVARD WEST HOLDEN BEACH, NC 28462

SIBYL H. SAUNDERS 131 OCEAN BOULEVARD WEST HOLDEN BEACH, NC 28462